
By Regd., A/D      

           GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINES 
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

C-4-A, Rajaji Bhavan 

CGO complex, Besant Nagar 

 Chennai – 600 090. 

 

No. TN/PBR/Fc-3.MDS  Minecode:12TMN14001        Date : 31.12.2014 
                          

To 

Smt A.Saradha.  

No.59,(new no.45) 

Malvai Road, 

Dalmiapuram-621 652 

Trichy District 

 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,1988, in 

respect  of your Saradha  mine over 1.09hect in Managathi  village,    

Udayarampalayam taluk of Ariyalur district  Tamilnadu State. 

 

Madam, 
 

 The following provisions of the MCDR, 1988 were found violated in your above 

mine during the MCDR inspection by Sri A.S.Sanjeeva Rao, Asst., Mining Geologist on 

17.11.2014 in presence of Sri Arunachalam, Lessee’s representative . 

 

Rule No Nature of Violations observed 

45(5)(b) The Owner, Agent, Mining Engineer or Manager of every mine should submit an 

annual return of the mine before the 1st July every year for the preceding 

financial year in form H-8. But the party has not submitted the same to the 

Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, and Chennai for the year 

2013-14 till date. 

 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 58 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 1988. 

 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

(T.K.Rath) 

Regional Controller of Mines 
Indian Bureau of Mines 

Copy forwarded  to : 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Commissioner, Department of Geology &Mining, Chennai. 

 
(T.K.Rath) 

Regional Controller of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 



 


